
24-NOUPOORT 2
08/31/2013 100

1042

Members/Flyers:

Birds:

Race Date:

PWDU

08:15:00

Release Weather:

Arrival Weather:Release Time:

08/31/2013 21:58:54

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

1 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA12 17354 -3690.230 14:41:51 1784.0407BB H 0 0:00

2 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA11 41727  1667.463 14:31:12 1774.2883BB H 0 2:06

3 J & M King Crusaders ZA12 17011 -2694.145 14:46:53 1771.1800CHP H 0 2:48

4 J & M King Crusaders ZA12 20040 -2694.145 14:47:07 1770.1261CHWFH 2 3:02

5 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA10 24092  1694.181 14:47:34 1768.37610 3:24

6 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 03043  1694.181 14:47:35 1768.30102 3:25

7 P & P Maas VSDK ZA12 20745 -1688.080 14:44:11 1767.94090 3:30

8 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA12 20369 -1695.544 14:48:27 1767.74550 3:33

9 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 02846  0688.178 14:45:20 1763.05210 4:35

10 ETC Lofts PRPC ZA11 25692  0676.439 14:39:19 1760.10840 5:15

11 Kobus Reynders Sinoville ZA11 03540  0709.623 14:58:17 1759.6140H 0 5:21

12 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA11 12588 -2685.860 14:45:33 1756.00210 6:10

13 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA12 16602  0687.385 14:46:52 1754.12980 6:35

14 J & M King Crusaders ZA11 06063 -2694.145 14:51:09 1752.1047BBWFC 3 7:02

15 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA12 17104  1694.181 14:51:14 1752.01153 7:03

16 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA12 23035  0695.385 14:52:30 1749.3962H 0 7:39

17 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA11 25147  0682.955 14:46:10 1745.9438BC C 0 8:26

18 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA12 45065 -1688.084 14:51:09 1736.86120 10:30

19 J & M King Crusaders ZA12 17006 -2694.145 14:54:41 1736.6163BB H 4 10:33

20 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14314  0693.680 14:54:45 1735.2846BB H 0 10:51

21 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA12 17335 -3690.230 14:52:47 1735.0087BBWFC 2 10:55

22 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA12 16846 -2700.228 14:58:38 1734.6809LCWFH 0 11:00

23 J & M King Crusaders ZA11 06079 -2694.145 14:55:15 1734.1577BB C 5 11:07

24 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA12 16936  0688.178 14:52:06 1733.00932 11:23

25 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA10 35160  0688.178 14:52:07 1732.93663 11:24

26 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06527  0688.178 14:52:10 1732.71844 11:27

27 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA12 17429 -2690.207 14:53:27 1732.1088C H 0 11:35

28 Triple J Lofts VSDK ZA12 20542  0687.155 14:51:45 1731.95970 11:37

29 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA11 14080 -1684.068 14:50:01 1731.6779BC C 2 11:41

30 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA12 25925 -1684.068 14:50:01 1731.6779BB C 0 11:41

31 André Carelsen VSDK ZAWPU11 8383 -1690.148 14:54:01 1729.55590 12:10

32 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA12 17443 -2690.207 14:54:03 1729.5046BB H 2 12:11

33 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZA11 04154 -2689.386 14:54:04 1727.3637BC H 0 12:41

34 GL Muller & Seun Protea ZA11 01530  0689.626 14:54:34 1725.9348BC H 0 13:00

35 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA12 45933  0695.385 14:58:04 1725.2357H 2 13:10

36 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 07020  1694.181 14:57:27 1724.94744 13:14

37 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 14435  0686.705 14:53:13 1724.4507P H 0 13:21

38 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA12 18607  0686.705 14:53:19 1724.0177C H 2 13:27

39 Marie & Nico Sinoville ZA12 26619  1704.444 15:03:50 1723.1236C 0 13:40

40 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA10 20111  0683.361 14:51:37 1722.9760BB H 0 13:42

41 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA09 465  0689.433 14:55:10 1722.8646BBWFC 0 13:43

42 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 00043  0683.361 14:51:39 1722.8312BB H 2 13:44

43 P & P Maas VSDK ZA12 45249 -1688.080 14:54:33 1722.07172 13:54

44 P & P Maas VSDK ZAOERF11 06609 -1688.080 14:54:34 1721.99993 13:55

45 P & P Maas VSDK ZA12 20741 -1688.080 14:54:38 1721.71264 13:59

46 Die Wheelers Sinoville ZAD12 17952  0695.241 14:58:55 1721.2486H 0 14:06

47 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 02835  0688.178 14:54:50 1721.16225 14:07

48 J & M King Crusaders ZA11 06083 -2694.145 14:58:19 1720.9725BB C 6 14:10

49 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA10 36437 -3690.230 14:56:06 1720.6631BB H 3 14:12

50 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 02376  0693.680 14:58:10 1720.5788WIT C 2 14:15

51 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA12 21732  0704.850 15:04:43 1720.3352H 0 14:19

52 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA12 45598  0693.680 14:58:14 1720.2943DC C 3 14:19

53 W & F Le Roux VSDK ZA10 18752 -1690.081 14:56:08 1720.26280 14:20

54 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA11 04246 -2688.946 14:55:32 1719.9405DC H 0 14:24



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

55 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZAPWF12 1796 -2689.386 14:55:49 1719.8224BB H 2 14:26

56 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA12 20363 -1695.544 14:59:26 1719.73942 14:27

57 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA11 25683 -2685.860 14:53:49 1719.60612 14:29

58 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 14170 -2684.174 14:53:05 1718.5386C 0 14:44

59 L Pelser Crusaders ZA12 44618 -1697.189 15:00:42 1718.42480 14:46

60 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZAZANR12 6033  0683.361 14:52:43 1718.2106BB C 3 14:48

61 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA09 12281 -2690.207 14:56:47 1717.7393BB H 3 14:55

62 E Kruger Noordelike ZA11 02660 -1693.670 14:59:12 1716.1131BB C 0 15:18

63 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 00049  0683.361 14:53:14 1715.9814BC H 4 15:20

64 Pumulani Lofts Noordelike ZA11 27812  0694.992 15:00:02 1715.8884BB H 0 15:21

65 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 00094  0683.361 14:53:16 1715.8378BB H 5 15:22

66 Francois & Gerrit VSDK ZA12 21284  0689.856 14:57:13 1715.13530 15:32

67 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA10 30593  0687.987 14:56:12 1714.8230BCWFH 0 15:36

68 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZA10 21172 -1684.068 14:54:07 1713.8895BC H 3 15:49

69 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA12 30701 -2688.946 14:56:59 1713.7368PIED H 2 15:51

70 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA10 26809  0693.680 14:59:47 1713.7069DCP H 4 15:52

71 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA11 08018  0687.987 14:56:29 1713.6129BB H 2 15:53

72 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA12 25051  0693.680 14:59:53 1713.2837BB H 5 15:58

73 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 02121  0686.705 14:55:51 1713.1221BB H 3 16:00

74 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA11 27532 -1688.084 14:56:43 1712.79390 16:05

75 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 07668 -1688.008 14:56:41 1712.7468BB C 0 16:05

76 Tienie Snyman Sinoville ZA10 37860 -1704.246 15:06:11 1712.6661H 0 16:06

77 P & P Maas VSDK ZA11 27368 -1688.080 14:56:49 1712.35775 16:11

78 Alwyn Bester Crusaders ZA12 17775  0693.882 15:00:26 1711.4577BB H 0 16:23

79 Jaco & Corrie Aucam Noordelike ZA12 19203  0691.046 14:58:57 1710.7216BB C 0 16:34

80 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 00023 -1688.008 14:57:18 1710.1215BC H 2 16:42

81 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 04367  0683.361 14:54:39 1709.8987BBWFC 6 16:46

82 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA12 20674  1695.001 15:01:29 1709.85400 16:46

83 Kobus Reynders Sinoville ZA11 03599  0709.623 15:10:04 1709.6603C 2 16:49

84 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZA11 16720 -2689.386 14:58:17 1709.3475BB H 3 16:54

85 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA11 03417  1695.001 15:01:43 1708.87302 17:00

86 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA09 13396 -2690.207 14:59:09 1707.6809BB H 4 17:17

87 CJJP Ferreira & Ges Jakaranda ZA12 29228  1687.334 14:57:39 1707.0907BB C 0 17:25

88 Die Wheelers Sinoville ZA11 71100  0695.241 15:02:25 1706.4619H 2 17:34

89 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA11 28005  0682.955 14:55:14 1706.3921BB H 2 17:35

90 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA12 17309 -3690.230 14:59:38 1705.6390BB H 4 17:46

91 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA03 15633  1695.001 15:02:32 1705.44843 17:49

92 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZA10 38600 -2689.386 14:59:14 1705.2870BB C 4 17:51

93 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA12 46314  0688.178 14:58:38 1704.95836 17:56

94 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA12 16689  0687.385 14:58:15 1704.61252 18:01

95 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA11 12927  1667.463 14:46:35 1704.5838BB H 2 18:01

96 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA12 29646  0690.124 14:59:52 1704.5711H 0 18:01

97 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA12 17106  1694.181 15:02:27 1703.77945 18:12

98 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA11 01835 -2685.860 14:57:41 1703.09513 18:22

99 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA10 27211  1667.463 14:47:00 1702.7719BB H 3 18:27

100 Fox v Onselen Gesin Sinoville ZA11 03537  0709.623 15:12:09 1701.1219H 0 18:50

101 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA11 11433  0689.433 15:00:17 1701.1136BB C 2 18:51

102 L Pelser Crusaders ZA10 05277 -1697.189 15:04:51 1701.02502 18:52

103 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA13 08875 -1695.544 15:03:53 1701.02343 18:52

104 M Visagé Protea ZA11 01506  0686.099 14:58:24 1700.7908CH C 0 18:55

105 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 03041  1694.181 15:03:12 1700.64896 18:57

106 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA10 26795  0693.680 15:02:55 1700.5434BBP H 6 18:59

107 Burrie Swart Crusaders YSCLIM11 5391  1667.463 14:47:31 1700.5305BB H 4 18:59

108 Die Lombards Pta-Oos ZA11 02269 -2686.456 14:58:55 1699.3704DC H 0 19:16

109 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA11 10393  0704.850 15:09:51 1699.0478C 0 19:20

110 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA09 12637  0704.850 15:09:52 1698.9796C 2 19:21

111 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA12 01574 -2688.946 15:00:35 1698.5265C C 3 19:28

112 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA12 18663 -2688.946 15:00:39 1698.2474C C 4 19:32

113 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA10 30772  0695.385 15:04:43 1697.2339C 3 19:46

114 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14331  0693.680 15:03:51 1696.6614DCWFH 7 19:54

115 E Kruger Noordelike ZA12 18069 -1693.670 15:04:02 1695.8131BB H 2 20:07



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

116 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA10 21844  0682.955 14:57:44 1695.7995BC C 3 20:07

117 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA11 08035  0687.987 15:00:49 1695.3148CK C 3 20:14

118 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA09 02863 -2690.207 15:02:13 1694.8213BB C 5 20:21

119 Vehan Cooper (Jnr) PRPC ZA11 27441 -2686.268 14:59:56 1694.6400J 0 20:24

120 Alwyn Bester Crusaders ZA12 26199  0693.882 15:04:33 1694.2547BB H 2 20:29

121 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA12 44996 -1688.008 15:01:06 1694.1199BB H 3 20:31

122 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA12 29819 -2684.174 14:58:55 1693.7212H 2 20:37

123 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA08 24520 -2690.207 15:02:29 1693.7122C H 6 20:37

124 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA12 29862 -2684.174 14:59:03 1693.1623H 3 20:45

125 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 07741  0687.385 15:01:10 1692.37183 20:56

126 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZA12 18833 -2689.386 15:02:26 1691.8945DC H 5 21:03

127 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA11 12347 -1686.966 15:01:02 1691.8300CPIE C 0 21:04

128 Willie Jonker Crusaders ZA10 35235 -2688.350 15:01:56 1691.4382BC H 0 21:10

129 Chris Swanepoel Pta-Oos ZAGPU12 18423  0687.729 15:01:37 1691.3448BB C 0 21:11

130 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA10 36340  0689.433 15:02:39 1691.2376RC C 3 21:13

131 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA11 10422  0704.850 15:11:46 1691.2341H 2 21:13

132 E Kruger Noordelike ZA11 02674 -1693.670 15:05:09 1691.2182BC C 3 21:13

133 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 07858 -1688.008 15:01:51 1691.0185BB C 4 21:16

134 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA11 02986 -2690.207 15:03:16 1690.4626C C 7 21:24

135 G White & Pfeil Noordelike ZA09 02364 -3689.894 15:03:06 1690.3125BB C 0 21:26

136 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA12 27458  0704.850 15:12:01 1690.2202H 3 21:28

137 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA09 11564 -2690.207 15:03:24 1689.9108C H 8 21:32

138 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 00274 -1690.148 15:03:23 1689.88812 21:32

139 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA11 7516  1695.001 15:06:26 1689.28194 21:41

140 E Kruger Noordelike ZA12 18003 -1693.670 15:05:42 1688.9534BB H 4 21:46

141 L Pelser Crusaders ZA12 44622 -1697.189 15:07:59 1688.11953 21:58

142 L Pelser Crusaders ZA12 44673 -1697.189 15:08:02 1687.91514 22:01

143 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06468  0688.178 15:02:45 1687.74497 22:03

144 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06508  0688.178 15:02:48 1687.53808 22:06

145 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA10 35208  0688.178 15:02:50 1687.40019 22:08

146 L Pelser Crusaders ZA11 16192 -1697.189 15:08:11 1687.30245 22:10

147 M P Snyman VSDK ZA10 18555  0688.017 15:02:49 1687.07430 22:13

148 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA09 0003 -2690.207 15:04:07 1686.9506C C 9 22:15

149 André Carelsen VSDK ZA12 19166 -1690.148 15:04:07 1686.85913 22:16

150 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 07694 -1688.008 15:02:55 1686.5967BB C 5 22:21

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

152 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA12 18635  0688.942 15:03:39 1685.8975DC H 0

154 E T Johnson Jakaranda ZA11 11086  0691.408 15:05:14 1685.4018BC H 0

155 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA12 29258  0690.020 15:04:28 1685.1677BB H 0

156 J L Antonie & Seuns Jakaranda ZA11 11261 -5687.365 15:02:49 1685.1595BC C 0

159 A C Smit PHS ZA11 09315  0690.540 15:04:58 1684.3808C 0

165 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA12 18699 -1680.863 14:59:33 1682.9496H 0

171 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA12 17387  0689.426 15:05:02 1681.39010

175 Louis Lofts PRPC ZA12 16860  0683.919 15:01:56 1680.66600

179 T F Venter Noordelike ZA11 13363 -1689.700 15:05:44 1679.15100

199 R Lamont Protea ZA11 00119  0687.713 15:05:35 1674.9657C H 0

207 C A J Ebersohn Protea ZA12 16345 -2687.874 15:06:09 1672.9205H 0

208 Albert van Lochem Jakaranda ZA10 30649  0687.987 15:06:15 1672.9167J BB H 0

228 Vankoewer Lofts VSDK ZA11 27115  1687.753 15:08:19 1664.04730

230 Fred Coetzer Sinoville ZA12 17674  0695.518 15:13:06 1663.5207C 0

231 Johan Dorfling Sinoville ZASWDK12 17758  0704.713 15:18:41 1663.3012C 0

254 M & M Oosthuizen Jakaranda ZA09 04198  11688.248 15:10:13 1658.2373SWARC 0

258 Jan Herholdt PHS ZA11 28849  0690.427 15:11:49 1656.4285C 0

265 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA07 3126  0687.425 15:10:33 1654.2534H 0

266 Chris Gernard Pta-Oos ZA11 17352 -1689.347 15:11:54 1653.4666BB C 0

268 Maverick 2 Sinoville ZA12 17724 -1701.541 15:19:25 1652.8935C 0

279 View Winner VSDK ZA12 31917  0682.959 15:09:14 1648.73020

296 W van Rooyen Protea ZA12 22874 -1688.177 15:14:28 1640.5382BB H 0

315 Formule 1 Protea ZA12 16505  0688.063 15:15:39 1635.7138H 0

322 Maverick 1 Sinoville ZAGRPA12 02829 -1701.541 15:24:41 1632.6345C 0

325 VD Linde Racing Protea ZA12 16546  0684.876 15:14:53 1631.1102BB H 0



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

335 Stephan Cooper PRPC ZA12 24756 -2686.268 15:16:42 1627.26570

376 Van der Merwe Hokke PHS ZA10 31103  0713.987 15:38:06 1611.3451C 0

389 Best Pigeons Protea ZA12 16304 -1686.254 15:22:06 1606.7163H 0

393 J A du Plessis PRPC ZA11 13080 -1684.953 15:22:03 1603.85970

409 H P Cronje & Seuns Jakaranda ZA12 29432 -36686.648 15:24:08 1598.0140LCP C 0

424 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA09 01365 -1687.797 15:27:11 1591.3888C 0

436 George Dacket VSDK ZA10 23582  0689.852 15:29:52 1586.35290

455 T W & J V Dorling PRPC ZA11 12738  0687.740 15:30:32 1579.07550

469 Daan Bester Protea ZA11 00600  0689.785 15:33:34 1572.8168C 0

480 Loop Wakker Hokke VSDK ZA12 20573  3687.946 15:34:34 1565.22030

482 Jannie & Koos VSDK ZA11 42217 -1688.337 15:35:38 1562.09880

486 Albert&Anna Hibbert Jakaranda ZA11 01149 -15688.111 15:35:22 1561.76290

542 Rebels Protea ZA12 05482  0687.868 15:45:07 1528.1994H 0

545 Chris Wilken Jakaranda ZA08 28525  0699.494 15:52:53 1527.6686H 0

582 B P May Jakaranda ZA11 28473  33692.211 15:56:46 1500.7231BC H 0

630 Nolan Bosch Jakaranda ZA11 28516  13689.474 16:24:36 1408.8292BC C 0

649 Loveday Lofts Sinoville ZA11 11879  0689.702 16:48:37 1342.8341H 0


